## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8310804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER H WILSON-WELDER	12/04/2020
DAVID P ALT	12/04/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE		
Street Address:	1400 INDEPENDENCE AVE. S.W.		
City:	WASHINGTON		
State/Country:	D.C.		
Postal Code:	20250		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17119384	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0938

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	875.205US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KERRI WRIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Kerri Wright/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=875205US1RecordationCS\_USDA#page1.tif source=875205US1RecordationCS\_USDA#page2.tif

PATENT 508263612 REEL: 065762 FRAME: 0944

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 10/31/2024) U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please recon	rd the attached docum	ents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jennifer H. Wilson-Welder, David P. Alt	Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF	
[ ]Yes [X]No		AGRICULTURE	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	1400 Independence Ave. S.W.	
Execution Date(s): December 4, 2020, December 4, 2020	City:	Washington	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger	State/Province:	District of Colombia	
[ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Zip:	20250	
[ ] Joint Research Agreement	Country:	United States of America	
[ ] Government Interest Assignment [ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  □Yes □ No		
Serial No. 17/119,384  Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	6 Total number	of applications and patents involved. I	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$0.00		
Name: Vanessa L. Lancaster  Address: Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402  Phone Number: (612) 373-6900  Docket Number: 875.205US1  Email Address: request@slwip.com	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19- 0743 []Enclosed [] None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 Authorized User Name: Vanessa L. Lancaster		
9. Signature:			
/ Vanessa Lancaster/Reg. No. 77,583	/	Dec 5, 2023	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 065762 FRAME: 0945

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we). Jennifer H. Wilson-Welder and David P. Alt

residing at BOONE, IA and NEVADA, IA: respectively.

having invented an improvement <u>POLY(DIAMINOSULFIDE)PARTICLE-BASED VACCINE</u>

for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No <u>0105.18</u>; (; S.N. 62/946,474 filed on 12/11/2019).

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture and/or under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications; and

VIHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture:

I (we) agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary of Agriculture all documents in such usual or other forms, terms, or contents as may be required by the Secretary for the prosecution of all applications arising from this invention, as well as after issuance of Letters Patent, and for the settlement of any derivation proceeding, post-grant review, or other action or proceeding, these applications and Letters Patent may encounter. I will aid the United States of America in every way to protect the invention as requested by the Secretary, except that any expenses arising through such assistance will be borne, through proper arrangement, by the United States of America; and

I (we) warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, oral, written, or implied, that will impair the interests conveyed in this assignment at the time I execute this instrument.

Jun 115 Jennifer H. Wilson-Welder

David P. Alt

atal'i

PATENT REEL: 065762 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 12/05/2023**